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GROSS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Foursomes

Senior Foursomes

Senior Women'’s Amateur

Senior Four-Ball
Mid-Amateur*
Women'’s Mid-Amateur

Adaptive Championship
Presented by Callaway Golf

CIF/SCGA Southern California

Boys High School

Senior Amateur*®

11th Women's Amateur*®
126th Amateur*

Match Play*

Senior Match Play*
Women's Match Play*
Senior Women'’s Match Play

Public Links

Women's Four-Ball
Senior Women'’s Four-Ball

Super Senior

Mixed Team

Southern California Junior
Amateur Golf

Southern California Junior
Amateur Golf  (Boys)

CIF/SCGA Southern California

Girls High School

Four-Ball*

Tournament of Club Champions

(Men's Division)

Tournament of Club Champions

(Senior Men's Division)

Tournament of Club Champions

*THE SCGA CONDUCTS QUALIFIERS FOR THESE CHAMPIONSHIPS.

SCGA

CHAMPIONSHIPS

SITE

2025 SCHEDULE

DATES

Wood Ranch GC  3/3-3/4
3/3-3/4

Wood Ranch GC

Temecula Creek

GC

The Oaks Club at
Valencia

Soule Park GC
Soule Park GC

Goose Creek GC

Los Serranos GC

(South)

Mission Viejo CC
Torrey Pines GC
Torrey Pines GC
Victoria Club
Victoria Club
Victoria Club
Victoria Club

Skylinks at
Long Beach

Black Gold GC
Black Gold GC
Montecito Club

JW Marriott Desert
Springs Resort

Morongo GC

Morongo GC
(Legends)

Los Serranos GC
Industry Hills GC

El Niguel CC

Calabasas CC

La Valle Coastal

Club

3/3-3/4

4/14 -

4/28 -
4/28 -

5/21

5/29

6/23 -

7/28 -
7/28 -
8/1
8/1
8/1
8/11

8/21

4/15

30
30

-22

6/25
7/30
7/31

-8/13
-8/13
-8/13
-8/13

-8/22

9/5-9/6
9/5-9/6
9/8-9/9

9/15 -

9/16

NET
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Women's Amateur Net
Amateur Net*

Women's Four-Ball Net
Public Links Net
Mixed Team Net

Four-Ball Net*

Tournament of Club
Champions (Net Divisions)

LEAGUE
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Play
Women's Team Play

Players League (SoCal)

Players League (State)

CALIFORNIA AMATEUR
CHAMPIONSHIPS

CIF State Boys High School
115th California Amateur*®

California Women's Amateur

10/17 - 10/19  California Senior

Women's Amateur

10/17 - 10/19  California Senior Amateur®

11/13

CIF State Girls High School

California Amateur Cup

11/17-11/18 Matches

12/1

12/1

12/1

REGISTER AT SCGA.ORG/CHAMPS

SITE

Temecula Creek GC

Soboba Springs GC

Mission Hills CC

El Dorado Park GC

JW Marriott Desert
Springs Resort

Sand Canyon CC

Indian Canyons (North),
Shadow Hills GC (South)

SITE

Sandpiper GC
Sandpiper GC

Soboba Springs GC

Poppy Hills GC

SITE

Poppy Hills GC
Granite Bay GC

Santa Ana CC

Green Valley CC

Valley Club of
Montecito

Poppy Hills GC

Mission Hills CC
(Pete Dye)

DATES

3/3-3/4
4/17 - 4/18
5/7-5/8
8/21-8/22
9/15-9/16
10/13 - 10/14

12/1

DATES

4/26
6/1
11/14

12/15

DATES

6/4
6/16 - 6/21
7/21 -7/26

10/27 - 10/29
11/10-11/12
11/19

12/8-12/10




