

## **2025 SCHEDULE**

GROSS CHAMPIONSHIPS	SITE	DATES	NET CHAMPIONSHIPS	SITE	DATES
Foursomes	Wood Ranch GC	3/3 - 3/4	Women's Amateur Net	Temecula Creek GC	2/2 2/4
Senior Foursomes	Wood Ranch GC	3/3 - 3/4		(Oaks/Creek)	3/3 - 3/4
Senior Women's Amateur	Temecula Creek GC (Oaks/Creek)	3/3 - 3/4	Amateur Net*	Soboba Springs GC	4/17 - 4/18
Senior Four-Ball	The Oaks Club at Valencia	4/14 - 4/15	Women's Four-Ball Net	Mission Hills CC (Dye & Palmer)	5/7 - 5/8
Mid-Amateur*	Soule Park GC	4/28 - 30	Public Links Net	El Dorado Park GC	8/21 - 8/22
Women's Mid-Amateur	Soule Park GC	4/28 - 30		JW Marriott Desert	
Adaptive Championship Presented by Callaway Golf		5/21 - 22	Mixed Team Net	Springs Resort	9/15 - 9/16
CIF/SCGA Southern California	Los Serranos GC		Four-Ball Net*	Sand Canyon CC	10/13 - 10/14
Boys High School	(South)	5/29	Tournament of Club Champions (Net Divisions)	Indian Canyons (North), Shadow Hills GC (South)	12/1
Senior Amateur*	Mission Viejo CC	6/23 - 6/25			
11th Women's Amateur*	•	7/28 - 7/30	LEAGUE	SITE	DATES
126th Amateur*	Torrey Pines GC	7/28 - 7/31	CHAMPIONSHIPS		
Match Play*	Victoria Club	8/11 - 8/13	Team Play	Sandpiper GC	4/26
Senior Match Play*	Victoria Club	8/11 - 8/13	Women's Team Play	Sandpiper GC	6/1
Women's Match Play*	Victoria Club	8/11 - 8/13	Players League (SoCal)	Soboba Springs GC	11/14
Senior Women's Match Play	Victoria Club	8/11 - 8/13			
Public Links	Skylinks at Long Beach	8/21 - 8/22	Players League (State)	Poppy Hills GC	12/15
Women's Four-Ball	Black Gold GC	9/5 - 9/6	CALIFORNIA AMATEUR	SITE	DATES
Senior Women's Four-Ball	Black Gold GC	9/5 - 9/6	CHAMPIONSHIPS		
Super Senior	Montecito Club	9/8 - 9/9	CIF State Boys High School	Poppy Hills GC	6/4
Mixed Team	JW Marriott Desert Springs Resort		115th California Amateur*  California Women's Amateur	Granite Bay GC Santa Ana CC	6/16 - 6/21 7/21 - 7/26
Southern California Junior Amateur Golf <i>(Girls)</i>	Morongo GC (Champions)	10/17 - 10/19	California Senior Women's Amateur	Green Valley CC	10/27 - 10/29
Southern California Junior Amateur Golf <i>(Boys)</i>	Morongo GC (Legends)	10/17 - 10/19	California Senior Amateur*	Valley Club of Montecito	11/10 - 11/12
CIF/SCGA Southern California Girls High School	Los Serranos GC (North)	11/13	CIF State Girls High School	Poppy Hills GC	11/19
Four-Ball*	Industry Hills GC	11/17 - 11/18	California Amateur Cup Matches	Mission Hills CC (Pete Dye)	12/8 - 12/10
Tournament of Club Champions (Men's Division)	El Niguel CC	12/1			
Tournament of Club Champions (Senior Men's Division)	Calabasas CC	12/1			
Tournament of Club Champions (Women's, Senior Women's, Women's Net)	La Valle Coastal Club (North/ South)	12/1			

\*THE SCGA CONDUCTS QUALIFIERS FOR THESE CHAMPIONSHIPS.

**REGISTER AT SCGA.ORG/CHAMPS**